

AGENDA REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 619 MAIN STREET, FRIONA, TEXAS MONDAY, JUNE 12, 2023 AT 6:30 PM

ITEM 1	ROLL CALL
ITEM 2	INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ITEM 3	HEAR PUBLIC COMMENTS
ITEM 4	SWEARING IN OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE
REGULAR HEARINGS:	
ITEM 5	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE MAY 8, 2023 REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING, THE MAY $25^{\rm TH}$, 2023 SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AND THE MAY 30, 2023 SPECIAL CALLED MEETING
ITEM 6	PRESENTATION, DISCUSSION AND TAKE ACTION ON A MASTER AGREEMENT FROM NETDATA REGARDING A NEW DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE FRIONA MUNICIPAL COURT
ITEM 7	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF A BID FROM A QUALIFIED CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FRIONA COMMUNITY PARK REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT
ITEM 8	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SOLICIT BIDS FOR THE FRIONA COMMUNITY CENTER BATHROOM REMODEL PROJECT
ITEM 9	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SOLICIT BIDS FOR A STREET CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ON $8^{\rm TH}$ STREET BETWEEN GRAND AND ASHLAND AVENUE
ITEM 10	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF THE BUSINESS STORE FRONT APPLICATIONS
ITEM 11	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON A CONTRACTOR BUILDING DEMOLITION AGREEMENT WITH WEST TEXAS PROTEIN AND THE CITY OF FRIONA FOR THE DEMOLITION OF A BUILDING LOCATED ON CITY OWNED PROPERTY AT 1400 US HIGHWAY 60, FRIONA, TEXAS
ITEM 12	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOR MAY 2023
ITEM 13	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR MAY 2023
ITEM 14	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO 23.06.12 DIRECTING PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR FIRE STATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS; AND RESOLVING OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE SUBJECT
ITEM 15	DISCUSSION AND VIDEO PRESENTATION BY CITY MANAGER TO DISCUSS THE NATIONAL FITNESS CAMPAIGN AND 2023 GRANT APPLICATION FOR AN OUTDOOR FITNESS COURT
ITEM 16	DISCUSSION REGARDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 CITY COUNCIL PRIORITIES
ITEM 17	ADJOURNMENT
	I, Rosa Mendez, City Secretary, do certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the outside front door at the City Hall of Friona, Texas, on this the day of June 2023 ata.m.